

Legislation Passed November 14, 2017

The Tacoma City Council, at its regular City Council meeting of November 14, 2017, adopted the following resolutions and/or ordinances. The summary of the contents of said resolutions and/or ordinances are shown below. To view the full text of the document, click on the bookmark at the left of the page.

Resolution No. 39864

A resolution removing the City Council public hearing previously set for Tuesday, November 21, 2017, on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement, as recommended by the Planning Commission, to be rescheduled in 2018.

[Elliott Barnett, Associate Planner; Peter Huffman, Director, Planning and Development Services]

Resolution No. 39865

A resolution reappointing individuals to the Tacoma Community Redevelopment Authority Board.

[Doris Sorum, City Clerk; Bill Fosbre, City Attorney]

Req. #17-1174



RESOLUTION NO. 39864

A RESOLUTION removing the City Council public hearing previously set for 1 Tuesday, November 21, 2017, on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood 2 Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement, including the proposed adoption of the Subarea Plan as an element of the Comprehensive Plan 3 and associated Land Use Regulatory Code amendments to be rescheduled in 2018. 4 5 WHEREAS Resolution No. 39851 adopted October 31, 2017, set a public 6 hearing on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan and 7 Environmental Impact Statement, and 8 WHEREAS it is in the interests of the City to allow ample time for 9 10 consideration of the many significant components of the proposed Tacoma Mall 11 Neighborhood Subarea Plan, and associated Land Use Regulatory Code 12 amendments, and 13 WHEREAS it is anticipated that the proposed subarea plan and 14 accompanying regulations will be ready for public hearing in early 2018, and at that 15 16 time the Council will fix a time and date for public hearing for the purpose of 17 considering the proposed Subarea Plan and Environmental Impact Statement; 18 Now, Therefore, 19 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 20 Section 1. That the public hearing previously set for Tuesday, 21 22 November 21, 2017, on the proposed Tacoma Mall Neighborhood Subarea Plan 23 and Environmental Impact Statement, including the proposed adoption of the 24 Subarea Plan as an element of the Comprehensive Plan and associated Land Use 25 Regulatory Code amendments is hereby canceled to be rescheduled in 2018. 26

1	Section 2. That the City Clerk shall give proper notice of this cancellation.
2	
3	Adopted
4	
5	Mayor
6	Attest:
7	
8	City Clerk
9	Approved as to form:
10	
11	
12	Deputy City Attorney
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	-2- Res17-1174.doc-SIV/ak

Req. #17-1144



Π

RESOLUTION NO. 39865

1	BY REQUEST OF COUNCIL MEMBERS BLOCKER, MELLO, AND WALKER LEE
2	A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; reappointing individuals to the Tacoma Community Redevelopment Authority Board.
3	WHEREAS vacancies exist on the Tacoma Community Redevelopment
4 5	Authority Board, and
6	WHEREAS, at its meeting of October 26, 2017, the Community Vitality and
7	Safety Committee conducted interviews and recommended the reappointment of
8	
9	individuals to said board, and
10	WHEREAS, pursuant to the City Charter Section 2.4 and the Rules,
11	Regulations, and Procedures of the City Council, the persons named on Exhibit "A"
12	have been nominated to serve on the Tacoma Community Redevelopment
13	Authority Board; Now, Therefore,
14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:
15	That those nominees to the Tacoma Community Redevelopment Authority
16 17	Board, listed on Exhibit "A," are hereby confirmed and reappointed as members of
18	such board for such terms as are set forth on the attached Exhibit "A."
19	Adopted
20	
21	Mayor
22	Attest:
23	
24	City Clerk
25	Approved as to form:
26	
	City Attorney
	-1- Res17-1144.doc-BF/bn



EXHIBIT "A"

1	
2	TACOMA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOARD
3	Reappointing Teresa Colby to the "Banking or Financing" designation for a two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
4 5	Reappointing Alex Hogan to the "At-Large" designation for a two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
6	Reappointing Jason Kors to the "Certified Public Accountant" designation for a two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
7	Reappointing Daniel Montopoli to the "Attorney" designation for a two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
8 9	Reappointing Matthew Schemp to the "Certified Public Accountant" designation for a two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
10	Reappointing Steve Snider to the "Banking or Financing" designation for a
11	two-year term to expire December 31, 2019.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	-2- Res17-1144.doc-BF/bn